# **HVC Chapter History**

The Huron Valley Chapter of the Sons of the American Revolution was founded in 2008 by several members of the Oaks Chapter looking to serve western Wayne, Washtenaw and Livingston counties.

It is chartered under the Michigan Society Sons of the American Revolution and the National Society Sons of the American Revolution and has approximately 80 members.

#### Location

**Forest Hill Cemetery** 

415 Observatory St, Ann Arbor, MI 48104

# Cutler & Woodruff Plaque Dedication

# **Huron Valley Chapter, NSSAR**

&

Sarah Caswell Angell Chapter, NSDAR

#### Time:

Noon

Saturday, Nov 12th, 2022







### **MISSAR Plaques**

In the last few years MISSAR has instituted a cemetery plaque program to place plaques at known places of burial of Revolutionary War Patriots.

This is the first plaque that the HVC has installed. In 2016 a grave marking was held for both veterans.

This plaque is funded by the NSSAR George Washington Endowment Fund, MISSAR, Huron Valley Chapter, and the Sarah Caswell Angell Chapter, NSDAR.



#### **Program**

Elijah Shalis, President, Huron Valley Chapter, NSSAR

MISSAR Color Guard - Advance the Colors

Invocation - Kate Kirkpatrick, State Corresponding Secretary DAR of Michigan, NSDAR.

Pledge of Allegiance

S.A.R. Pledge

Welcome - Mickey McGuire, President, Michigan Society Sons of the American Revolution

Debbie Dingell, U.S. Congresswoman of Michigan's 12th Congressional District.

Michigan Legislative Tributes, Courtesy of Michigan State Sen. Jeff Irwin

Washtenaw County Resolution, Courtesy of Commissioners Jason Morgan and Jason Maciejewski

Lauren Smith, Michigan State Vice Chair Historic Preservation and Regent Sarah Caswell Angell Chapter, NSDAR.

Parker Hagle, President Elias Cady Society, C.A.R.

Plaque Unveiling

Benediction - Kate Kirkpatrick, State Corresponding Secretary DAR of Michigan, NSDAR.

MISSAR Color Guard - Retire the Colors

## Pledge of Allegiance

I pledge Allegiance to the flag of the United States of America and to the Republic for which it stands, one nation under God, indivisible, with Liberty and Justice for all.

### S.A.R. Pledge

We, the descendants of the heroes of the American Revolution who, by their sacrifices, established the United States of America, reaffirm our faith in the principles of liberty, and in our Constitutional Republic, and we solemnly pledge ourselves to defend them against every foe.

#### S.A.R. Recessional

Until we meet again, let us remember our obligations to our forefathers, who gave us our Constitution, the Bill of Rights, and an independent Supreme Court, and a free and independent Nation.